NOTICE

| То: | All Police Jury Members |
|----------|---|
| | News Media |
| From: | Doug Postel, Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury |
| Subject: | November Meeting |

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Monday**, **November 23**, **2020**, **at 6:00 P.M**. in the **Lincoln Parish Library Events Center**.

♦ Finance Committee (5:30 PM)

Committee Members: **Richard Durrett, Chair,** Theresa Wyatt, Matt Pullin, Skip Russell, Sharyon Mayfield

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY FINANCE COMMITTEE MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2020; 5:30 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Lincoln Parish Library 2020 Amended Budget and 2021 Proposed Budget
- V. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2020 Amended Budget
- VI. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2021 Proposed Budget
- VII. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2020; 6:00 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Matt Pullin
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items

V. Budgets:

- A. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish- 2020 Amended Budget
- B. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish 2021 Proposed Budget
- C. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2020 Amended Budget
- D. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2021 Proposed Budget
- E. Schedule Public Hearing (December 8, 2020 at 7:00 PM)
- VI. Final Plat Piney Hills Subdivision
- VII. Update on Spyglass Group
- VIII. Budget To Actual Report Mr. Christopher B. Hyde, Treasurer
 - IX. Committee Reports Finance Committee
 - X. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - B. Correspondence
 - C. Reports
 - D. Public Comment